shares of common stock beneficially owned by a person and the percentage ownership of that person, we deemed outstanding shares of common stock
issuable upon the exercise of options held by that selling stockholder that are exercisable within 60 days of January 3, 2023. We did not deem these
shares outstanding, however, for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership of any other person.

Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and includes voting or investment power with respect to shares. Unless
otherwise indicated below, to our knowledge, each selling stockholder

8

Table of Contents

named in the table has sole voting and investment power with respect to the shares of common stock beneficially owned by it, except to the extent
authority is shared by spouses under applicable law. The inclusion of any shares in this table does not constitute an admission of beneficial ownership
for any selling stockholder named below.

Name of Selling Stockholder

Shares of
 Common Stock

 Beneficially
 Owned Prior
 to Offering

Number of
 Shares of

 Common
 Stock

 Being
 Offered

Shares of
 Common Stock

 to be
 Beneficially Owned

 After Offering (1)
   Number   Percentage   Number   Percentage
Perceptive Life Sciences Master Fund, Ltd. (2)   3,501,265   17.9%   2,601,763   899,502   4.6%
Entities associated with RA Capital Management, L.P. (3)   3,431,618   17.5%   2,601,762   829,856   4.2%
Entities affiliated with Bain Capital Life Sciences Investors, LLC (4)   2,601,762   13.3%   2,601,762   —   —
Camber Capital Master Fund, L.P. (5)   1,418,439   7.3%   1,418,439   —   —
Laurion Capital Master Fund Ltd. (6)   928,169   4.8%   851,063   77,106   *
Invus Public Equities, L.P. (7)   909,219   4.7%   709,219   200,000   1.0%
Alyeska Master Fund, L.P. (8)   546,604   2.8%   425,531   121,073   *
CaaS Capital Master Fund LP (9)   283,687   1.5%   283,687   —   —
Pura Vida Investments, LLC and certain of its affiliates (10)   283,687   1.5%   283,687   —   —
Matthew B. Arnold (11)   451,228   2.3%   177,304   273,924   1.4%
Muscular Dystrophy Association, Inc. (12)   14,166   *   14,166   —   —
Ian F. Smith (13)   104,162   *   13,172   90,990   *
Comitato RUDI Onlus (14)   7,115   *   7,115   —   —
University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc. (15)   3,293   *   3,293   —   —
Alexander Cumbo (16)   585   *   585   —   —

* Less than one percent.
(1) We do not know when or in what amounts a selling stockholder may offer shares for sale. The selling stockholders might not sell any or might sell

all of the shares offered by this prospectus. Because the selling stockholders may offer all or some of the shares pursuant to this offering, and
because there are currently no agreements, arrangements or understandings with respect to the sale of any of the shares, we cannot estimate the
number of the shares that will be held by the selling stockholders after completion of the offering. However, for purposes of this table, we have